

CITY OF BOAZ Alcohol License Review Committee Agenda January 19, 2024 City Hall – 7:30 AM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Adoption of Agenda
- III. Reading and/or Approval of Minutes of Previous Alcohol License Review Committee Meeting
 - 1. Adopt the minutes of the Alcohol License Review Committee Meeting dated January 12, 2023.
- IV. New Business
 - 1. Approve a 040- Retail Beer (on or off premises) and a 060- Retail Table Wine (on or off premises) for Yonah Pool Bar and Grill LLC located at 201 Elizabeth St; Bldg 2, Suite 1, Boaz, Alabama 35957
- V. Public Comments
- VI. Adjourn



CITY OF BOAZ Alcohol License Review Committee Minutes January 12, 2023 City Hall – 7:30 AM

I. Call to Order

City Clerk/ Treasurer Beth Stephens called the meeting to order at 7:30 A.M.

PRESENT

Michael Abercrombe Jeff Beck Beth Stephens Jamie Bliss

ABSENT

Donna Campbell
Darrell Parker

City Clerk/Treasurer Beth Stephens went over the application with the committee.

II. New Business

1. Approve a 020- Restaurant Retail Liquor application for HOTRODS BAR AND GRILL LLC DBA HOTRODS BAR AND GRILL located at 501 Elizabeth Street; Suite 1, Boaz, AL 35957.

Motion made by Beck, Seconded by Abercrombie.

The motion passed on a unanimous voice vote.

III. Adjourn

The meeting adjourned at 7:35 A.M.

Motion made by Beck, Seconded by Abercrombie.

The motion passed on a unanimous voice vote.

Minutes prepared by City Clerk/ Treasurer Beth Stephens.